

Cegid appoints new directors

During the meeting held on December 20, 2011, Cegid's Board of directors appointed three new directors.

Valérie Bernis, Executive Vice-President in charge of corporate and financial communications, public affairs, and the commercial and marketing department of the GDF SUEZ Group, replacing Benoît de Rodellec, who will remain a director of Cegid Public, a wholly owned subsidiary of Cegid Group, providing enterprise solutions for the public sector.

Valérie Bernis is a graduate in Economics from the Institut Supérieur de Gestion business school in Paris and has worked for the GDF SUEZ Group for the last 16 years. Executive Vice-President at the GDF SUEZ Group, Ms. Bernis is the director of GDF SUEZ-Tractebel, director of Monégasque d'Electricité et de Gaz (SMEG), member of the Board of GDF SUEZ Environnement, member of the Board of GDF SUEZ Energy Resources NA (SERNA), independent director, member of the Supervisory Board and Audit Committee of Euro Disney, and independent director, member of the Board and Audit Committee of Bull.

Thierry Martel and Christian Collin informed of the Board that, given their new functions, they wanted to focus on the Groupama group. The Board therefore appointed **François Peythieu**, marketing and distribution director at Groupama, replacing Thierry Martel, and **Astrid Panosyan**, General Secretary of the Groupama group, replacing Christian Collin.

François Peythieu, a graduate of ESSEC business school, has made his career in large insurance groups, and since 2008 has been in charge of marketing and distribution activities for individual property & casualty insurance at the Groupama group.

Astrid Panosyan is a graduate of HEC business school, the Institut d'Études Politiques in Paris and the Harvard Kennedy School of Government. Since July 1, 2011, she has served as General Secretary of the Groupama group. Working for Groupama since 2002, Ms. Panosyan is in charge of the General Secretariat, covering insurance regulatory authorities, legal, public affairs, sustainable development and social economy, and the Groupama Foundation for health.

This English translation is for the convenience of English-speaking readers. However, only the French text has legal value. Consequently, the translation may not be relied upon to sustain any legal claim, nor should it be used as the basis of any legal opinion. Cegid Group expressly disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy herein.

Financial communication Cegid Group

52 quai Paul Sédallian 69279 Lyon Cedex 09 Tel: +33 (0)4 26 29 50 20 dirfin@cegid.fr www.cegid.com Stock market: Euronext Paris Compartment B ISIN stock code: FR0000124703
Reuters: CEGI.PA
Bloomberg: CGD FP
ICB: 9537 Software
Small, Mid and Small, All-Tradable and ITCAC

